Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102745572 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  $\blacksquare$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: New Jersey Institute of Technology Hangjun Chen Alexander M. Haimovich Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Cullimore Hall Security Agreement Change of Name University Heights Other City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102-1982 02/24/2004 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/771,249 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.L.P. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 900 Route 9 North 11-0223 City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip: 07095 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Matthew B. Dernier May 7, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5/13/2004 ECOOPER 00000087 10771249 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of latents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DD

1 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0616

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

	shall include them:	listed below and it there	e is more than one Assignor of Assignee, the words. Assignor, and
Assignor:	Hangjun Chen	having an address at	78 Heckel St., Belleville, NJ 07109; and
	Alexander Haimovich	having an address at	6 Hidden Lake Dr., N. Brunswick, NJ 08902
Assignee:	New Jersey Institu	te of Technology, Unive	ersity Heights-Cullimore Hall, Newark, NJ 07102
This assignr	nent relates to the follo	wing patent application a	and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent"
[X] entit	a United States paten tled; or \$\mathcal{P}_i\$	t application signed by A Stortion Canceller	Assignor on Fab. 24, 2004, and r for OFDM Signals, Appl. No. 10/771,249
[]:		application filed in the lial No.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ; or
[ ]:	an issued United State	s patent, issued on	, 2004, under United States Patent No
patents that right to enfor Assignee all patents for the other governight to grant be needed to rights of or tall the undersighte power to comply with	may issue based on the ree the Patent for infrir priority rights in the Patent for invention directly in a mental authority to issue to Assignee the rights ocarry out the purpose ake the place of Assigned hereby grant(s) to insert on this assignment.	e invention and on the Pagement accrued prior to tent.* In those countries Assignee's name.* Assue all patents for the invention are assigned by the firm of Kaplan & Gient any further identifications.	Patent, the invention described and claimed in the Patent, and all latent in the United States and in every foreign country, including the to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to swhere permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for signor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or vention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may his assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the illman, L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, ation of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to demark Office concerning recordation of this document.
SIGNATURE	E(S) D/	ATE 1	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
7	2h	2/24/200	Hangjum Chen
First Assigno	gnor Signature	2/24/2004	Alexander M. Haimovich
Witness		I	Date
Witness	718/4	I	Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/11/2004 REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0617

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.